2006 176
| viewpoint@cfan.com.cn
/
2006 18.2
2005 3 ; 2006 413 75
IT
9 1 IT
9 1

Sales name
Search TCO
Type designation/Model
DVD
: 10
DV DR ip 1GB 2GB
HDTV 10GB
DVD
DVD 1
3 2
DVD
DVD
(RITEK) DVD+R 8 2.4 25
50 16 50
2.8 50 16
2.4 DVD+R DL( D9 8.5GB)
(Verbatim)DVD+R 8
2.2 / DL
eMark
5 20
40 V
Nero
CD-DVD Speed
DVD
MM
BenQ DW1655 DVD
BenQ DW1655 DVD BenQ
DVD 16 DVD R/RW
BenQ DW1655 Write Right BenQ
Qsuite
COMPUTER  FAN 2006 17 21
| focus@cfan.com.cn
SPECIAL TOPIC
DVD
DVD RMVB
:
DVD ;
;
RMVB
1 http://f i lmshr ink.sourceforge.net/d l.html
FilmShrink
2 New Job (
)
Name ( )
Destination (
)
DVD source (DVD
)
Next ( 1)
3 3 0 40 DVD
DVD
Next
4 ( 2)
General ( ) : Volume options ( )
Custom ( )
Encoding mode ( )
Fixed size (
RM ) Average bitrate ( RMVB )
Video ( ) : Resize
Crop
Audio ( ) : Gain
Enable
Subtit les ( ) : RMVB
E n a b le s u bt i t l e s
Language ( ) Chinese ( )
Summary ( ) : RMVB
Finish
5 Encode ( )
Turn off computer when done... (
) Encoder